EEN target groups

The members of the European Ecotourism Network are
European organizations and bodies of the following
categories:

+/ Certification and accreditation schemes

+/ Tourism enterprises active in the field of nature
tourism and ecotourism

+/ Nature parks, protected areas managing authorities,
NGOs, Local Action Groups and associations active in
ecotourism

+/ Education and Training organizations, ranging from
Universities and research institutes to vocations
schools and training bodies

+/ Experts in ecotourism and quality evaluation

+/ Tourism destination management administrations
and national, regional and local authorities that
influence tourism development and policy makers

Join the EEN!

Visit our website www.ecotourism-network.eu
...and look out for the regular Newsletters of the

Network!

ECOLNET partners and founding members of EEN

PRISMA Centre for Development Studies, Greece

Contact: Dr Fouli Papageorgiou, foulipapageorgiou@prismanet.gr

and Vasilis Tsipidis, v.tsipidis@prismanet.gr, www.prismanet.gr

ECOTRANS e.V, Germany
Contact: Herbert Hamele, herbert.hamele@ecotrans.de and

Gordon Sillence gordon.ecotrans@ecotrans.de, www.ecotrans.org

Estonian Ecotourism Association, Estonia
Contact: Aivar Ruukel, aivar.ruukel@gmail.com,
www.ecotourism.ee

Estonian University of Life Sciences, Estonia
Contact: Lea Sudakova, lea.sudakova@emu.ee, www.emu.ee

ECOTONO, Consultancy on Environment, Tourism and
Development, Spain

Contact: Amanda Guzman, aguzman@ecotono.es,
www.ecotono.es

Silvacultura Itd, Finland
Contact: Pekka Alhojarvi, pekka.alhojarvi@silvacultura.com,
www.silvacultura.com

CTS - Sustainable Tourism Department, Italy
Micaela Solinas, msolinas@cts.it, www.ctsassociazione.it

Imaginary srl, Italy

Contact: Luca Rioli, luca.rioli@i-maginary.it, http://i-maginary.it/

PAN Parks Foundation - the Netherlands
Contact: Zoltan Kun, zkun@panparks.org, www.panparks.org

ECEAT - Projects, the Netherlands
Contact: Naut Kusters, n.kusters@eceat-projects.org,
www.eceat-projects.org

Association of Ecotourism in Romania, Romania
Contact: Andrei Blumer, andrei.blumer@eco-romania.ro
and Bogdan Papuc, bogdan.papuc@eco-romania.ro,
WWWw.eco-romania.ro

Edinburgh Napier University, U.K.
Contact: Kathy Velander, K.Velander@napier.ac.uk,
www.napier.ac.uk
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European Ecotourism Knowledge Network +/ Create career opportunities for tourism professionals and

employment prospects for SME staff in the ecotourism and

The European Ecotourism Knowledge Network (ECOLNET) sustainable tourism field

is a 3-year project 2010-2013) co-financed by the European

Commission, Lifelong Learning Programmé, Transversal +/ Enrich the curricula of higher education and vocational

Programmes, Key Activity 3 - ICT Networks training institutions in tourism departments with innovative

content and learning tools.
ECOLNET aims to create an Ecotourism network to bring

together a variety of stakeholders and develop innovative Products and Results
evaluation tools and learning products for sharing
EETLS

A revised and updated version of EETLS and

knowledge among the network and facilitating
quality«<ertification through the European
Ecotourism Labelling Standard (EETLS).

The EETLS was developed by two
previous Leonardo da Vinci projects

a Handbook for its application

Quality standards assessment.
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in compliance with the criteria of quality assessment procedures
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+/ Create an integrated methodology for followed by an e-seminar to discuss the

evaluating quality standards of ecotourism results. A helpdesk and a Handbook will facilitate

services that allows mutual learning between the main the process.

stakeholders, i.e, quality labelling agencies, expert .
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The European Ecotourism Network - EEN has been set up as

tourism businesses . . o o ]
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v Introduce a set of practical, cost-effective online and disseminating its products. Networking will be supported

evaluation tools for assessing compliance with quality by a virtual community of interest, 9 national workshops in

standards; and create online learning tools to train the different European countries, and an international conference

main stakeholders to use them. in 2013.

The European Ecotourism Network - EEN

The European Ecotourism Network aims to ensure that
ecotourism offerings can be part of a genuine conservation
and sustainability effort. Moreover,

EEN connects nature tourism and ecotourism stakeholders for
good practice knowledge transfer and marketing purposes

EEN promotes the further development and implementation
of a common European Ecotourism Labelling Standard (EETLS)
to avoid green-washing and unsustainable operations

EEN disseminates, supports and sustains the ECOLNET
learning and evaluation products for improving knowledge
and quality of the European ecotourism offer, including
e-learning and evaluation systems for agencies,

companies and evaluators wishing to apply the EETLS.

EETLS

EETLS - the European Ecotourism Labelling Standard -

is a baseline quality standard developed along the lines

of the Global Sustainable Tourism Criteria, for European
Ecotourism. The EETLS is the result of a lengthy development
and consultation process that documented international best
practice leading to a set of criteria and indicators that

are suitable for ensuring quality of ecotourism services.

The EETLS is complimentary to existing certification schemes,
setting minimum acceptable standards that can be used

by certification schemes and quality labels to benchmark
and, hopefully, adjust their own requirements. The EETLS
aims to provide a Europe-wide dimension of ecotourism
quality certification, offering the possibility to recognise the
compliance of existing certificates with the EETLS.

The EETLS is the first Sustainable Tourism Standard
in the world that has been recognised by the Global
Sustainable Tourism Council.




